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Regular Meeting Agenda
March 5, 2019
Placentia City Council
Placentia City Council Acting as Successor Agency to
the Placentia Redevelopment Agency
Placentia Industrial Commercial
Development Authority

Missiow Statement
The City Council is comumitted to-keeping Placentiovapleasant place
by providing o safe family atmosphere; superior public services and
policies that promote the highest standards of comuwmunity life.

Vision Statement
The City of Placentiowill maintoivn anvopeny, honest, responsive and
nnovative government that delivers quality sevvices ivv av fovir and
equitalble manner while optimizing available resowrces.

Copies of all agenda materials are available for public review in the Office of the
City Clerk, online at www.placentia.org, and at the Placentia Library Reference
Desk. Persons who have questions concerning any agenda item may call the City
Clerk’s Office, (714) 993-8231, to make inquiry concerning the nature of the
item described on the agenda.

Procedures for Addressing the Council/Board Members

Any person who wishes to speak regarding an item on the agenda or on a subject
within the City’s jurisdiction during the “"Oral Communications” portion of the
agenda should fill out a "Speaker Request Form” and give it to the City Clerk
BEFORE that portion of the agenda is called. Testimony for Public Hearings will
only be taken at the time of the hearing. Any person who wishes to speak on a
Public Hearing item should fill out a “Speaker Request Form"” and give it to the
City Clerk BEFORE the item is called.

The Council and Board members encourage free expression of all points of view.
To allow all persons the opportunity to speak, please keep your remarks brief.
If others have already expressed your position, you may simply indicate that you
agree with a previous speaker. If appropriate, a spokesperson may present the
views of an entire group. To encourage all views, the Council and Board
discourage clapping, booing or shouts of approval or disagreement from the
audience.

PLEASE SILENCE ALL PAGERS, CELL PHONES, AND OTHER ELECTRONIC
EQUIPMENT WHILE COUNCIL AND BOARD MEMBERS ARE IN SESSION.

Special Accommodations
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special

assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(714) 993-8231. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will generally enable
City Staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.

(28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title II)

In compliance with California Government Code § 54957.5, any writings or
documents provided to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this
agenda that are not exempt from disclosure under the Public Records Act will be
made available for public inspection at the City Clerk’s Office at City Hall, 401
East Chapman Avenue, Placentia, during normal business hours.

Study Sessions are open to the public and held in the City Council Chambers or
City Hall Community Room. Executive Sessions are held in the Council Caucus
Room. While the public may be in attendance during oral announcements
preceding Executive Sessions, Executive Sessions are not open to the public.
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PLACENTIA CITY COUNCIL

PLACENTIA CITY COUNCIL ACTING AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE

PLACENTIA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
PLACENTIA INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA - CLOSED SESSION
March 5, 2019
5:00 p.m. - City Council Chambers
401 E. Chapman Avenue, Placentia, CA

CALL TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL: Councilmember/Board Member Green
Councilmember/Board Member Wanke
Councilmember/Board Member Yamaguchi
Mayor Pro Tem/Board Vice Chair Smith
Mayor/Board Chair Shader

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS:

At this time the public may address the City Council and Boards of Directors concerning any items on the Closed
Session Agenda only. There is a five (5) minute time limit for each individual addressing the City Council and
Boards of Directors.

The City Council and Boards of Directors will recess to the City Council Caucus Room for the purpose of
conducting their Closed Session proceedings.

1. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(2):
CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL - Anticipated Litigation
Significant exposure to litigation: (1 Case)

2. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(2), (d)(4):
CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL - Potential Initiation of Litigation
Significant exposure to litigation: (1 Case)

3. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1):
CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL - Existing Litigation
City of Placentia vs Onward Engineering, et. al.;

Case 30-2018-01040701

RECESS: The City Council and Boards of Directors will recess to their 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting.
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PLACENTIA CITY COUNCIL

PLACENTIA CITY COUNCIL ACTING AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE

PLACENTIA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
PLACENTIA INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
March 5, 2019
7:00 p.m. - City Council Chambers
401 E. Chapman Avenue, Placentia, CA

CALL TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL: Councilmember/Board Member Green
Councilmember/Board Member Wanke
Councilmember/Board Member Yamaguchi
Mayor Pro Tem/Board Vice Chair Smith
Mayor/Board Chair Shader

INVOCATION: Chaplain Sterling Bennett
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Girl Scouts of Orange County, Placentia Service Unit Honor Guard

PRESENTATIONS:
a. Proclamations of "Do the Right Thing” Awards to Larry Walters and Pat Walters for
Helping the City of Placentia Improve Field Conditions at Tuffree and Champion

Fields
Recipients: Larry Walters and Pat Walters
Presenter: Mayor Shader

b. Recognition of the Cultural Arts Project for Every Student (CAPES) Grant Recipients

Recipients: Placentia/Yorba Linda School District Teachers
Presenters: Cultural Arts Commission Chair Melanie Coward

Cultural Arts Commission Vice Chair Nadine LaBorde
Community Services Coordinator Felipe Zambrano
Mayor Shader

City Administrator Arrula

CLOSED SESSION REPORT:

CITY ADMINISTRATOR REPORT:

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS:

At this time the public may address the City Council and Boards of Directors concerning any agenda
item, which is not a public hearing item, or on matters within the jurisdiction of the City Council and Boards
of Directors. There is a five (5) minute time limit for each individual addressing the City Council and
Boards of Directors.

CITY COUNCIL/BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:
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1. CONSENT CALENDAR (Items 1.a. through 1.c.):

All items on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and are enacted by one motion approving the
recommended action listed on the Agenda. Any Member of the City Council and Boards of Directors or
City Administrator may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for discussion. All items
removed shall be considered immediately following action on the remaining items.

l.a. Consideration to Waive Reading in Full of all Ordinances and Resolutions

Fiscal Impact: None
Recommended Action: Approve

1.b. City Fiscal Year 2018-19 Register for March 5, 2019
Check Register
Fiscal Impact: $680,267.95
Electronic Disbursement Register
Fiscal Impact: $870,839.09
Recommended Action: It is recommended that the City Council:
1) Receive and file

1.c. Update to City Council Policy No. 422 - Power Interruptions / Inoperative Traffic

Control Signals

Fiscal Impact: There Is No Immediate Fiscal Impact Associated with the Adoption of the
Proposed Revisions to Policy No. 422. The Updated Policy, However, Will
Result in Future Expenditures by the City to Install Battery Back-Up
Systems at All Its Signalized Intersections. These Improvements Will Be
Implemented as a Future Capital Improvement Project, Budgeted and
Approved by the City Council.

Recommended Action: It is recommended that the City Council:

1) Approve the changes proposed in Policy No. 422; and

2) Direct Staff to implement the approved changes.

2. PUBLIC HEARING: None

3. REGULAR AGENDA:

3.a. Final Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for the Period Ending June 30,
2018
Fiscal Impact: None
Recommended Action: It is recommended that the City Council:
1) Receive and file the Final Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for the period ending
June 30, 2018 as recommended by the Financial Audit Oversight Committee.

CITY COUNCIL/BOARD MEMBERS REQUESTS:

Council/Board Members may make requests or ask questions of Staff. If a Council/Board Member would
like to have formal action taken on a requested matter, it will be placed on a future Council or Board
Agenda.

ADJOURNMENT:
The City Council/Housing Successor Agency/ICDA Agency Board of Directors will adjourn to Tuesday,
March 19, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.
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TENTATIVE AGENDA FORECAST
The Tentative Agenda Forecast is subject to change up until the posting of the Agenda for the Council
Meeting listed below:

Agreement for Street Sweeping Services

Agreement for Storm Water Pump Station Maintenance Services

Annual Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Calculation and Resolution
Koch Park Community Center Roof Replacement Project

2018 Housing Element Annual Progress Report

Acquisition of Real Property Located at 527 Fee Ana Street Owned by OERP LLC
Final Tract Map for Van Buren Industrial Development

Ordinance Regarding Orange County Taxi Administration Program

Study Session to Discuss Citywide Fiber Optic Deployment

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

I, Rosanna Ramirez, Director of Administrative Services of the City of Placentia and Assistant Secretary of the
Industrial Commercial Development Authority and Successor Agency, hereby certify that the Agenda for the March
5, 2019 meetings of the City Council, Successor Agency, and Industrial Commercial Development Authority was
posted on February 28, 2019.

Rosanna Ramirez, Director of Administrative Services
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 03/05/2012
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
Grand Total: 745,767.05
Check Totals by ID
AP 745,767.05
EP 0.00
1P 0.00
op 0.00
Void Total: 65,499.10
Fund Name — Check Totalshy Fund Check Total: 680,267.95
101-General Fund (0010) 346,049.99
208-Scessr Agncy Ret Oblg (0054) 338.36
210-Measure M (0018) 5,864.46
215-Air Quality Management (0019) 1,466.10
227-Explorer Grant NOC (0076) 1,157.28
228-NOC-Public Safety Grant(0061) 1,358.62
229-Comm Trans Hous Grant (0062) 137.76
242-City Pub Sfty Impct Fee (0067) 5,650.04
260-Street Lighting Distrct (0028) 30,317.78
265-Landscape Maintenance (0029) 756.82
270-CDBG Fund (0030) 4,003.76
275-Sewer Maintenance (0048) 12,967.71
280-Misc Grants Fund (0050) 362.22
501-Refuse Administration (0037) 228,756.71
601-Employee Health & Wlfre (0039) 31,318.08
605-Risk Management (0040) 2,232.00
701-Special Deposits (0044) 7,530.26
Check Total: 680,267.95

Funds will be transferred from the Cash Basis Fund as needed to fund the warrants included on this warrant register

User: Teri Knutson
Report: AP1400M <3.01>: AP: Warrant List - Machine

1. b.
March 5, 2019



City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019

Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 12,007.24 89917 00100448 02/14/2019
V005822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 1,510.91 89923 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 1,273.59 89924 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 804.38 89928 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 268.13 89933 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 3,423.42 89942 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 290.47 89943 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 134.06 89944 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 1,161.89 89945 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 6,928.18 89948 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 18,544.94 90203 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 62.24 90207 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 145.25 90208 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 1,139.50 90209 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 536.25 90211 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services

User: Teri Knutson

Report: AP1400M <3.01>: AP: Warrant List - Machine

Page: 1

02/26/2019 :Date
15:37:38 :Time



City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 893.76 90215 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 209.10 90220 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 1,037.40 90222 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 111.72 90223 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 369.99 90224 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 4,558.17 90225 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 44.69 90230 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021419 4,543.82 90359 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Legal Services
RV JONES & MAYER LEGAL SERVICES 109595-6999 AP021419 5,500.00 90502 P11461 00100448 02/14/2019
V009822 Other Expenditure
Check Total: 65,499.10
Type Total: 65,499.10
Void Total: 65,499.10
User: Teri Knutson 02/26/2019 :Date
Page: 2

Report: AP1400M <3.01>: AP: Warrant List - Machine

15:37:38 :Time



City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH CALIFORNIA STATE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2196 PY 19004 1,046.29 2700/1901004 00100414 02/15/2019
V004813 Garnishments W/H
MW OH CALIFORNIA STATE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0029-2196 PY 19004 18.00 2700/1901004 00100414 02/15/2019
V004813 Garnishments W/H
MW OH CALIFORNIA STATE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0048-2196 PY19004 156.46 2700/1901004 00100414 02/15/2019
V004813 Garnishments W/H
MW OH CALIFORNIA STATE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0037-2196 PY 19004 69.23 2700/1901004 00100414 02/15/2019
V004813 Garnishments W/H
Check Total: 1,289.98
MW OH FRANCHISE TAX BOARD  PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2196 PY19004 48.00 2710/1901004 00100415 02/15/2019
V000404 Garnishments W/H
MW OH FRANCHISE TAX BOARD  PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0048-2196 PY19004 6.00 2710/1901004 00100415 02/15/2019
V000404 Garnishments W/H
MW OH FRANCHISE TAX BOARD PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0029-2196 PY19004 6.00 2710/1901004 00100415 02/15/2019
V000404 Garnishments W/H
Check Total: 60.00
MW OH ORANGE COUNTY PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2176 PY 19004 354.02 2610/1901004 00100416 02/15/2019
V000699 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
MW OH ORANGE COUNTY PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0048-2176 PY 19004 21.65 2610/1901004 00100416 02/15/2019
V000699 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
MW OH ORANGE COUNTY PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0029-2176 PY 19004 6.73 2610/1901004 00100416 02/15/2019
V000699 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
MW OH ORANGE COUNTY PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0037-2176 PY19004 2.40 2610/1901004 00100416 02/15/2019
V000699 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
Check Total: 384.80
MW OH PCEA C/O NORTH ORANGE (¥E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0048-2176 PY 19004 2.25 2615/1901004 00100417 02/15/2019
V000679 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
MW OH PCEA C/O NORTH ORANGE CFE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0029-2176 PY19004 0.70 2615/1901004 00100417 02/15/2019
V000679 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
MW OH PCEA C/O NORTH ORANGE C¥E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2176 PY 19004 36.80 2615/1901004 00100417 02/15/2019
User: Teri Knutson 02/26/2019 :Date
AP1400M <3.01>: AP: Warrant List - Machine Page: 3
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoeice# PO # Check # Check Date
V000679 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
MW OH PCEA C/O NORTH ORANGE (RE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0037-2176 PY 19004 0.25 2615/1901004 00100417 02/15/2019
V000679 PCEA/OCEA Assoc Dues
Check Total: 40.00
MW OH PLACENTIA POLICE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2180 PY 19004 864.79 2625/1901004 00100418 02/15/2019
V000839 Police Mgmt Assn Dues
MW OH PLACENTIA POLICE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0061-2180 PY19004 4.04 2625/1901004 00100418 02/15/2019
V000839 Police Mgmt Assn Dues
Check Total: 868.83
MW OH PLACENTIA POLICE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0076-2178 PY19004 5.77 2620/1901004 00100419 02/15/2019
V003519 Placentia Police Assoc Dues
MW OH PLACENTIA POLICE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0050-2178 PY19004 21.87 2620/1901004 00100419 02/15/2019
V003519 Placentia Police Assoc Dues
MW OH PLACENTIA POLICE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0061-2178 PY19004 102.36 2620/1901004 00100419 02/15/2019
V003519 Placentia Police Assoc Dues
MW OH PLACENTIA POLICE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2178 PY 19004 2,271.32 2620/1901004 00100419 02/15/2019
V003519 Placentia Police Assoc Dues
MW OH PLACENTIA POLICE PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0062-2178 PY 19004 90.34 2620/1901004 00100419 02/15/2019
V003519 Placentia Police Assoc Dues
Check Total: 2,491.66
MW OH VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2170 PY19004 2,500.28 2606/1901004 00100420 02/15/2019
V007191 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0054-2170 PY 19004 17.40 2606/1901004 00100420 02/15/2019
V007191 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0061-2170 PY19004 6.35 2606/1901004 00100420 02/15/2019
V007191 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0037-2170 PY19004 8.12 2606/1901004 00100420 02/15/2019
V007191 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0029-2170 PY19004 71.35 2606/1901004 00100420 02/15/2019
User: Teri Knutson 02/26/2019 :Date
AP1400M <3.01>: AP: Warrant List - Machine Page: 4

Report:

15:37:38 :Time



City of Placentia

Check Register
For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
V007191 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0048-2170 PY19004 172.48 2606/1901004 00100420 02/15/2019
V007191 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
Check Total: 2,775.98
MW OH AED INSTITUTE OF AMERICAED CARRYING CASE 103040-6055 AP021419 436.39 013019MS 00100421 02/14/2019
V011019 Medical Services
Check Total: 436.39
MW OH AFTERMATH SERVICES LLCHAZ MAT CLEANING SVS 103043-6099 AP021419 245.00 JC2019-2128 00100422 02/14/2019
V009949 Professional Services
Check Total: 245.00
MW OH ALL CITY MANAGEMENT 11361 CROSSING GUARD SVS 103047-6290 AP021419 1,696.63 58948 P11361 00100423 02/14/2019
V000005 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 1,696.63
MW OH AMERICAN OFFICE OFFICE FURNITURE 103654-6130 AP021419 6,343.50 9463-DUP 00100424 02/14/2019
V009212 Repair & Maint/Facilities
Check Total: 6,343.50
MW OH ANIMAL DENTAL SERVICESKY9 DENTAL CARE - ACE 103041-6301 AP021419 983.30 9684 00100425 02/14/2019
V011065 Special Department Supplics
Check Total: 983.30
MW OH ANTHEM LIFE INSURANCE FEB LIFE INSURANCE 103040-5110 AP021419 5.00 020119A 00100426 02/14/2019
V000046 Life Ins Allocation
Check Total: 5.00
MW OH AVILES, HAIRO OLVERA DEPOSIT REFUND - BACKS BLDG  100000-4385 AP021419 150.00 2002431.002 00100427 02/14/2019
V011099 Facility Rental
Check Total: 150.00
MW OH CALIFORNIA FORENSIC JAN BLOOD DRAWS 103040-6055 AP021419 996.75 01.31.19 P11362 00100428 02/14/2019
V000232 Medical Services
Check Total: 996.75
MW OH CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER JAN LEGAL ADVERTISING 100000-4305 AP021419 242.00 423757 00100429 02/14/2019
User: Teri Knutson 02/26/2019 :Date

Report:

AP1400M <3.01>: AP: Warrant List - Machine
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
V009955 Planning Division Fees
MW OH CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER JAN LEGAL ADVERTISING 101002-6225 AP021419 489.00 423757 00100429 02/14/2019
V009955 Advertising/Promotional
Check Total: 731.00
MW OH CARL WARREN & CO JAN 3RD PARTY LIABILITY SVS 404582-6025 AP021419 1,603.00 1866375 00100430 02/14/2019
V008011 Third Party Administration
Check Total: 1,603.00
MW OH CBE JAN COPIER OVERAGES 109595-6175 AP021419 15.94 IN2108794 00100431 02/14/2019
V008124 Office Equipment Rental
Check Total: 15.94
MW OH COUNTY OF ORANGE JAN CLETS/LIVESCAN SVS 103043-6099 AP021419 1,104.51 SH 52357 P11450 00100432 02/14/2019
V008881 Professional Services
Check Total: 1,104.51
MW OH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DEC LIVESCAN PROCESSING SVS  0044-2053 AP021419 32.00 348869 00100433 02/14/2019
V000213 DOJ Livescan
MW OH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DEC LIVESCAN PROCESSING SVS  101512-6099 AP021419 96.00 348869 00100433 02/14/2019
V000213 Professional Services
Check Total: 128.00
MW OH DIVISION OF THE STATE  SB1186, SB1379 4TH QTR TAXES 0044-2032 AP021419 272.40 123118 00100434 02/14/2019
V008904 SB 1186 BL State Fee
MW OH DIVISION OF THE STATE  SB1186, SB1379 4TH QTR TAXES 100000-4101 AP021419 0.30 123118 00100434 02/14/2019
V008904 Gross Receipts
Check Total: 272,70
MW OH FEDEX SHIPPING CHARGES 102020-6325 AP021419 40.00 6-447-40021 00100435 02/14/2019
V000394 Postage
MW OH FEDEX SHIPPING CHARGES 109595-6325 AP021419 51.99 6-447-40021 00100435 02/14/2019
V000394 Postage
Check Total: 91.99
MW OH FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE FEB VISION INSURANCE PREMIUMS 395000-4740 AP021419 1,776.94 163774067 00100436 02/14/2019
User: Teri Knutson 02/26/2019 :Date

Report:

AP1400M <3.01>: AP: Warrant List - Machine
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
V008132 ISF Employee Optical Costs
MW OH FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE FEB VISION INSURANCE PREMIUMS 395083-5164 AP021419 1,201.62 163774067 00100436 02/14/2019
V008132 Optical Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 2,978.56
MW OH GLASBY MAINT. SUPPLY COJANITORIAL SUPPLIES 103654-6301 AP021419 1,907.91 293405 00100437 02/14/2019
V000445 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 1,907.91
MW OH GUARDIAN ROOFS ROOFING BOND REFUND 0044-2033 AP021419 100.00 30-18-223 00100438 02/14/2019
V010424 Construction & Demo Deposit
MW OH GUARDIAN ROOFS ROOFING BOND REFUND 0044-2033 AP021419 100.00 30-19-006 00100438 02/14/2019
V010424 Construction & Demo Deposit
Check Total: 200.00
MW OH HALO CONFIDENTIAL 1/28 PD BACKGROUND SCREENING 103040-6290 AP021419 1,200.00 0120 P11363 00100439 02/14/2019
V008544 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 1,200.00
MW OH HAZ PARTY RENTALS TABLECLOTH RENTAL FEES 101001-6301 AP021419 147.40 38235 00100440 02/14/2019
V000462 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 147.40
MW OH HI SIGN GRAPHICS FOR PD VEHICLE 613041-6842 AP021419 778.01 7842 00100441 02/14/2019
V010900 Vehicles
Check Total: 778.01
MW OH HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS STREET SIGNS 103652-6310 AP021419 579.91 84305 00100442 02/14/2019
V000459 Street Signs
Check Total: 579.91
MW OH HIRSCH PIPE AND SUPPLY PW SUPPLIES 103654-6301 AP021419 47.41 6276913 00100443 02/14/2019
V004494 Special Department Supplies
MW OH HIRSCH PIPE AND SUPPLY PW SUPPLIES 103654-6301 AP021419 11.85 6306558 00100443 02/14/2019
V004494 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 59.26
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0029-2170 AP021419 78.40 021519A 00100444 02/14/2019
V010029 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0054-2170 AP021419 23526 021519A 00100444 02/14/2019
V010029 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0037-2170 AP021419 145.75 021519A 00100444 02/14/2019
V010029 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0048-2170 AP021419 229.03 021519A 00100444 02/14/2019
V010029 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
MW OH ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2170 AP021419 2,456.09 021519A 00100444 02/14/2019
V010029 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA
Check Total: 3,144.53
MW OH INTERNATIONAL IACP MEMBERSHIP - LENY]I 103040-6255 AP021419 190.00 0036367 00100445 02/14/2019
V011100 Dues & Memberships
Check Total: 190.00
MW OH JOHN HANCOCK USA-PARS PARS-FT 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2131 AP021419 273.66 021519A 00100446 02/14/2019
V010625 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
MW OH JOHN HANCOCK USA-PARS PARS-FT 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2131 AP021419 85.70 021519A 00100446 02/14/2019
V010625 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
MW OH JOHN HANCOCK USA-PARS PARS-FT 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2131 AP021419 182.86 021519A 00100446 02/14/2019
V010625 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
MW OH JOHN HANCOCK USA-PARS PARS-FT 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2131 AP021419 72.99 021519A 00100446 02/14/2019
V010625 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
MW OH JOHN HANCOCK USA-PARS PARS-FT 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2131 AP021419 1,141.48 021519A 00100446 02/14/2019
V010625 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
Check Total: 1,756.69
MW OH JOHN L HUNTER & DEC NPDES CONSULTING SVS 103593-6099 AP021419 2,020.00 PLANP1218  P11443 00100447 02/14/2019
V009056 Professional Services
Check Total: 2,020.00
MW OH KEYSER MARSTON JAN PROFESSIONAL SVS 0044-2042 / 45077-2042 AP021419 202.50 0033118 00100449 02/14/2019
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
V010468 Construction Deposits
Check Total: 202.50
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD EXPLORER UNIFORM 763041-6360 / 50067-6360 AP021419 1,151.51 700024903 00100450 02/14/2019
V009178 Uniforms
Check Total: 1,151.51
MW OH LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 101001-6255 AP021419 17,890.00 189423 00100451 02/14/2019
V000573 Dues & Memberships
Check Total: 17,890.00
MW OH LEGAL SHIELD JAN LEGAL SERVICES 0010-2192 AP021419 159.62 020519A 00100452 02/14/2019
V008104 Police Legal Services
MW OH LEGAL SHIELD JAN LEGAL SERVICES 0010-2192 AP021419 -0.02 020519A 00100452 02/14/2019
V008104 Police Legal Services
MW OH LEGAL SHIELD JAN LEGAL SERVICES 0050-2192 AP021419 0.78 020519A 00100452 02/14/2019
V008104 Police Legal Services
MW OH LEGAL SHIELD JAN LEGAL SERVICES 0048-2192 AP021419 19.65 020519A 00100452 02/14/2019
V008104 Police Legal Services
MW OH LEGAL SHIELD JAN LEGAL SERVICES 0037-2192 AP021419 1.88 020519A 00100452 02/14/2019
V008104 Police Legal Services
MW OH LEGAL SHIELD JAN LEGAL SERVICES 0029-2192 AP021419 439 020519A 00100452 02/14/2019
V008104 Police Legal Services
Check Total: 186.30
MW OH LUKE, BRADY 2/8 DJ SERVICES 104071-6299 AP021419 150.00 020719 00100453 02/14/2019
V010674 Other Purchased Services
Check Total: 150.00
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 103040-6315 AP021419 33.27 62736 00100454 02/14/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 103040-6315 AP021419 127.33 62780 00100454 02/14/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 103040-6315 AP021419 68.14 62786 00100454 02/14/2019
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES PAPER 109595-6315 AP021419 121.25 62803 00100454 02/14/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 103550-6315 AP021419 4.88 62812 00100454 02/14/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES PAPER 109595-6315 AP021419 80.83 62820 00100454 02/14/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 102532-6315 AP021419 16.16 62849 00100454 02/14/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 103040-6315 AP021419 60.34 B62736-1 00100454 02/14/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
Check Total: 512.20
MW OH ORANGE COUNTY JAN PARKING CITATION PMT 0044-2038 AP021419 2,900.00 020719 00100455 02/14/2019
V007306 Parking Fines
MW OH ORANGE COUNTY 2ND QTR ANIMAL CONTROL SVS  103045-6280 AP021419 48,840.42 AC1990048 P11367 00100455 02/14/2019
V007306 Animal Control Services
Check Total: 51,740.42
MW OH PLACENTIA, CITY OF JAN DENTAL CLAIMS PMT 395083-5130 AP021419 5,542.40 01062019-013120 00100456 02/14/2019
V000778 Dental Claim
Check Total: 5,542.40
MW OH PRINCIPAL LIFE FEB DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS95083-5162 AP021419 970.10 FEB 2019 00100457 02/14/2019
V008141 Dental Insurance Premiums
MW OH PRINCIPAL LIFE FEB DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS95000-4720 AP021419 1,046.40 FEB 2019 00100457 02/14/2019
V008141 ISF Dental Ins Reimbursement
Check Total: 2,016.50
MW OH PRINCIPAL NATIONAL LIFE LIFE INSURANCE PMT 101512-5163 AP021419 239.18 02072019 00100458 02/14/2019
V011075 Life Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 239.18
MW OH RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE DEC LTD INSURANCE PREMIUM 109595-5169 AP021419 3,604.94 020519 LTD 00100459 02/14/2019
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO# Check # Check Date
V008214 STD Ins Premium
MW OH RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE DEC STD INSURANCE PREMIUM 109595-5169 AP021419 2,666.55 020519 STD 00100459 02/14/2019
V008214 STD Ins Premium
Check Total: 6,271.49
MW OH RIVERSIDE SHERIFF'S DEPT.FIREARMS TACTICAL RIFLEREG  103041-6250 AP021419 230.00 020419-DEAN 00100460 02/14/2019
V008103 Staff Training
Check Total: 230.00
MW OH SAGECREST PLANNING ANIJAN PLAN CHECK SVS 102532-6290 AP021419 6,274.00 1303 P11447 00100461 02/14/2019
V010576 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 6,274.00
MW OH SECO ELECTRIC & LIGHTIN(ELECTRICAL SERVICES 302535-6401 AP021419 2,020.51 5084 00100462 02/14/2019
V010182 Community Programs
MW OH SECO ELECTRIC & LIGHTINGELECTRICAL SERVICES 302535-6401 AP021419 1,983.25 5159 00100462 02/14/2019
V010182 Community Programs
Check Total: 4,003.76
MW OH SECOND HARVEST FOOD FEB COMMODITIES DELIVERY 104072-6301 AP021419 41.20 548043 00100463 02/14/2019
V005571 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 41.20
MW OH SHEW, JAMIE PYB REFUND 100000-4340 / 79348-4340 AP021419 110.00 2002418.002 00100464 02/14/2019
V011098 Recreation Programs
Check Total: 110.00
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  DEC-JAN ELECTRICAL CHARGES  109595-6330/21009-6330 AP021419 51.98 021419 00100465 02/14/2019
V000910 Electricity
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  DEC-JAN ELECTRICAL CHARGES  286560-6330 AP021419 28,751.90 021419 00100465 02/14/2019
V000910 Electricity
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  DEC-JAN ELECTRICAL CHARGES 109595-6330/21010-6330 AP021419 239.48 021419 00100465 02/14/2019
V000910 Electricity
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  DEC-JAN ELECTRICAL CHARGES  296561-6330 AP021419 133.95 021419 00100465 02/14/2019
V000910 Electricity
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Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  DEC-JAN ELECTRICAL CHARGES  109595-6330 AP021419 12,223.25 021419 00100465 02/14/2019
V000910 Electricity
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  DEC-JAN ELECTRICAL CHARGES  109595-6330/21008-6330 AP021419 2,892.69 021419 00100465 02/14/2019
V000910 Electricity
Check Total: 44,293.25
MW OH TEAM ONE MANAGEMENT JAN JANITORIAL SVS 103655-6290 AP021419 4,337.50 33 P11381 00100466 02/14/2019
V010070 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 4,337.50
MW OH TECHNICOLOR PRINTING HATS FOR PYB 104071-6301 / 79376-6301 AP021419 337.74 4511 00100467 02/14/2019
V010386 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 337.74
MW OH THE SAUCE CREATIVE TREE LIGHTING EVENT PROGRAMS 104071-6230 AP021419 390.00 2979 00100468 02/14/2019
V007476 Printing & Binding
Check Total: 390.00
MW OH TIME WARNER CABLE 2/14-3/13 PD INTERNET FIBER 109595-6215 AP021419 619.00 0528002020419 00100469 02/14/2019
V004450 Telephone
Check Total: 619.00
MW OH TRANSUNION RISK & JAN PD DATABASE TRANSACTIONS 103042-6290 AP021419 110.30 020119 00100470 02/14/2019
V009317 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 110.30
MW OH TRILLIUM CNG (1720) DEC-JAN CNG FUEL 103658-6345 AP021419 66.28 19140492 00100471 02/14/2019
V007952 Gasoline & Diesel Fuel
Check Total: 66.28
MW OH US BANK PARS #6746022400 P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0062-2131 AP021419 23.71 021519A 00100472 02/14/2019
V008781 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
MW OH US BANK PARS #6746022400 P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0062-2126 AP021419 23.71 021519A 00100472 02/14/2019
V008781 Employee PARS/ARS W/H
MW OH US BANK PARS #6746022400 P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2126 AP021419 978.65 021519A 00100472 02/14/2019
V008781 Employee PARS/ARS W/H
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City of Placentia

Check Register
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Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Bateh ID Amount Tnvoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH US BANK PARS #6746022400 P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0050-2131 AP021419 109.79 021519A 00100472 02/14/2019
V008781 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
MW OH US BANK PARS #6746022400 P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2131 AP021419 978.65 021519A 00100472 02/14/2019
V008781 Employer PARS/ARS Payable
MW OH US BANK PARS #6746022400 P/E 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0050-2126 AP021419 109.79 021519A 00100472 02/14/2019
V008781 Employee PARS/ARS W/H
Check Total: 2,224.30
MW OH WINTERS, MIKE PYB CLASS REFUND 100000-4340 / 79348-4340 AP021419 110.00 2002423.002 00100473 02/14/2019
V011097 Recreation Programs
Check Total: 110.00
MW OH YORBA LINDA FEED STORE K9 DOG FOOD 103041-6301 AP021419 124.97 653572 00100474 02/14/2019
V003242 Special Department Supplies
MW OH YORBA LINDA FEED STORE K9 DOG FOOD 103041-6301 AP021419 56.02 653635 00100474 02/14/2019
V003242 Special Department Supplies
MW OH YORBA LINDA FEED STORE K9 DOG FOOD 103041-6301 AP021419 56.02 654324 00100474 02/14/2019
V003242 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 237.01
MW OH YORBA LINDA WATER DEC-JAN WATER CHARGES 109595-6335 AP021419 1,265.65 02032019 00100475 02/14/2019
V001148 Water
Check Total: 1,265.65
MW OH ZAMBRANO, FELIPE SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT 101001-6301 AP021419 39.14 020719 00100476 02/14/2019
V003496 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 39.14
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 369.99 80224A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 12,007.24 89917A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 1,510.91 89923A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO# Check # Check Date
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 1,273.59 89924A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 804.38 89928A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 268.13 89933A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 3,423.42 89942A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 290.47 89943A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 134.06 89944A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 1,161.89 89945A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER NOV LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 6,928.18 89948A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 18,544.94 90203A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 62.24 90207A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 145.25 90208A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 1,139.50 90209A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 536.25 90211A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 893.76 90215A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 209.10 90220A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
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Check Register
For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 1,037.40 90222A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 111.72 90223A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP(021919 4,558.17 90225A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 44.69 90230A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER DEC LEGAL SERVICES 101005-6005 AP021919 4,543.82 90359A 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Legal Services
MW OH JONES & MAYER JAN LEGAL SERVICES 109595-6999 AP021919 5,500.00 90502A P11461 00100477 02/19/2019
V009822 Other Expenditure
Check Total: 65,499.10
MW OH ADAMSON POLICE ARMOR VESTS 103041-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 2,243.20 INV293075 00100478 02/21/2019
V007539 Uniforms
MW OH ADAMSON POLICE ARMOR VESTS 103047-6360 / 50045-6360 AP022819 995.77 INV293075 00100478 02/21/2019
V007539 Uniforms
Check Total: 3,238.97
MW OH AFTERMATH SERVICES LLC 1/28 BIO HAZARD CLEANING 103043-6099 AP022819 245.00 JC2019-7977 00100479 02/21/2019
V009949 Professional Services
Check Total: 245.00
MW OH ALL CITY MANAGEMENT  1/13-26 CROSSING GUARD SVS 103047-6290 AP022819 2,990.91 59248 P11361 00100480 02/21/2019
V000005 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 2,990.91
MW OH ALLDATA SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 103658-6301 AP022819 1,500.00 600725 FY 18/19 00100481 02/21/2019
V005990 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 1,500.00
MWOH AT &T FEB-MARCH IRRIGATION MODEM  109595-6215 AP022819 30.00 FEB LMD 19 00100482 02/21/2019
V008736 Telephone
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MWOH AT&T FEB TEEN CENTER INTERNET SVS  109595-6215 AP022819 61.07 FEB T/C 19 00100482 02/21/2019
V008736 Telephone
Check Total: 91.07
MW OH AT & T MOBILITY JAN IPAD CHARGES 109595-6215 AP022819 583.02 X02152019 00100483 02/21/2019
V008709 Telephone
Check Total: 583.02
MW OH CALMAT CO. ASPHALT 103652-6132 AP022819 166.20 72096065 00100484 02/21/2019
V010007 Repair & Maintenance/Streets
MW OH CALMAT CO. ASPHALT 103652-6132 AP022819 327.83 72097572 00100484 02/21/2019
V010007 Repair & Maintenance/Streets
Check Total: 494.03
MW OH CANON FINANCIAL SERVICH®EB COPIER USAGE FEES 109595-6175 AP022819 1,995.13 19740611 00100485 02/21/2019
V008867 Office Equipment Rental
MW OH CANON FINANCIAL SERVICHEB COPIER USAGE FEES 109595-6175 AP022819 262.13 19740614 00100485 02/21/2019
V008867 Office Equipment Rental
Check Total: 2,257.26
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 102H 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 1021 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 107F 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 107G 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 75.00 112C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 117E 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 117F 00100486 02/21/2019
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V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 122B 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 50.00 126B 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 50.00 131A 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 131B 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 136C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 50.00 149H 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 154] 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP(022819 25.00 159C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 159D 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 75.00 164E 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 167E 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 75.00 168C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 168D 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 169C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 75.00 175C 00100486 02/21/2019
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
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V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 175D 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 75.00 180B 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 184B 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 100.00 189C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 189D 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JUNE LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 112.50 244B 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JULY LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 100.00 257D 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JULY LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 50.00 263A 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES AUG LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 268C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES AUG CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 282C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 12.50 288C 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 50.00 291E 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 291F 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JUNE LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 3663 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JULY LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 25.00 3664 00100486 02/21/2019
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JULY LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 225.00 3667 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 45.00 3674 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 45.00 3675 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 45.00 3677 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 45.00 3679 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 315.00 3684 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 55.00 416 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JUNE LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 7.50 7643 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JULY LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7656 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES AUG LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7681 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 30.00 7687 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 30.00 7690 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP(22819 7.50 7690A 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 45.00 7700 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES OCT LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7710 00100486 02/21/2019
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 30.00 7729 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7734 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES NOV LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7738 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES SEPT CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 7.50 7756 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES DEC LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7765 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN CSUF PD LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 7.50 7777 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7781 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
MW OH CLEAR CHOICE LIEN SALES JAN LIEN SERVICES 103047-6182 AP022819 15.00 7786 00100486 02/21/2019
V005847 Lien Services
Check Total: 2,472.50
MW OH COLLINS COLLINS MUIR  LIABILITY CLAIM LEGAL SVS 404582-6210 AP022819 629.00 4318951 00100488 02/21/2019
V010946 Liability Claims
Check Total: 629.00
MW OH COUNTY OF ORANGE FEB AFIS SERVICES 103040-6290 AP022819 2,108.00 SH 52429 P11394 00100489 02/21/2019
V008881 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 2,108.00
MW OH COUNTY OF ORANGE OCT-DEC 8000MHZ COSTS 673043-6137 AP022819 5,650.04 SC11384 P11468 00100490 02/21/2019
V000715 Repair Maint/Equipment
Check Total: 5,650.04
MW OH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE JAN LIVESCAN PROCESSING SVS  0044-2053 AP022819 57.00 354563 00100491 02/21/2019
V000213 DOJ Livescan
User: Teri Knutson 02/26/2019 :Date
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Check Register
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Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE JAN LIVESCAN PROCESSING SVS 101512-6099 AP022819 162.00 354563 00100491 02/21/2019
V000213 Professional Services
MW OH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE JAN LIVESCAN PROCESSING SVS  0044-2054 AP022819 17.00 354563 00100491 02/21/2019
V000213 FBI Livescan
Check Total: 236.00
MW OH DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR 2019 VEHICLE CODE BOOKS 103047-6320 AP022819 150.87 021919 00100492 02/21/2019
V005836 Books & Periodicals
Check Total: 150.87
MW OH DFS FLOORING INC JAN CARPET CLEANING SVS 103654-6290 AP022819 665.00 305857-38 00100493 02/21/2019
V000099 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 665.00
MW OH DOOLEY ENTERPRISES INC.RESERVE AMMUNITION 103041-6301 AP022819 575.92 56111 00100494 02/21/2019
V000347 Special Department Supplies
MW OH DOOLEY ENTERPRISES INC.RESERVE AMMUNITION 103041-6301 AP022819 601.25 56150 00100494 02/21/2019
V000347 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 1,177.17
MW OH DRABEK, GARY JAN RESERVE OFFICER STIPEND 103041-5005 / 50065-5005 AP022819 200.00 020519 00100495 02/21/2019
V004197 Salaries/Part-Time
Check Total: 200.00
MW OH ECONOLITE CONTROL SIGNAL CONTROLLER REPAIRS 103590-6099 AP022819 421.00 147792 00100496 02/21/2019
V000360 Professional Services
Check Total: 421.00
MW OH ENTERPRISE FLEET JAN PD VEHICLE LEASE PMT 103042-6165 / 50070-6165 AP022819 5,102.81 FBN3618731 P11371 00100497 02/21/2019
V003312 Vehicle Rental
MW OH ENTERPRISE FLEET FEB PD VEHICLE LEASE PMT 103042-6165 / 50070-6165 AP022819 4,763.31 FBN3640807 P11371 00100497 02/21/2019
V003312 Vehicle Rental
Check Total: 9,866.12
MW OH ESRI GIS SOFTWARE RENEWAL 101523-6136 AP022819 4,500.00 93594104 P11479 00100498 02/21/2019
V009390 Software Maintenance
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Check Total: 4,500.00
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 10.06 102-065422 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 266.68 102-065493 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 243.09 102-065612 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 17.27 102-065637 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS CREDIT - VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 -34.39 102-065953 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 74.58 102-066105 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 198.60 102-066136 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS CREDIT - VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 -15.00 102-066182 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 159.70 102-066213 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS CREDIT - VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 -15.00 102-066244 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 225.63 102-066281 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 22.46 102-066378 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 246.45 102-066555 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 14.08 102-066653 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 168.01 12-2988623 00100499 02/21/2019
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V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 2.17 12-2988706 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 45.04 12-2993846 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 24.89 12-3000853 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 74.41 12-3001800 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FACTORY MOTOR PARTS  VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 37.38 2-065668 00100499 02/21/2019
V010842 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Check Total: 1,766.11
MW OH FAIRWAY FORD PD VEHICLE COLLISION REPAIRS  103658-6134 AP022819 4,841.61 16094 00100500 02/21/2019
V000376 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FAIRWAY FORD VEHICLE PART 103658-6134 AP022819 223.02 245826 00100500 02/21/2019
V000376 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FAIRWAY FORD VEHICLE BRAKE INSPECTION 103658-6134 AP022819 30.97 C41967 00100500 02/21/2019
V000376 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FAIRWAY FORD REPLACE PD VEHICLE BRAKES 103658-6134 AP022819 476.42 C41968 00100500 02/21/2019
V000376 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FAIRWAY FORD PD VEHICLE REPAIRS 103658-6134 AP022819 1,199.23 C41978 00100500 02/21/2019
V000376 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Check Total: 6,771.25
MW OH FEDEX SHIPPING CHARGES 101512-6325 AP022819 27.23 646216311 00100501 02/21/2019
V000394 Postage
Check Total: 27.23
MW OH FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS JAN PD DRY CLEANING SVS 103040-6290 AP022819 450.97 JANUARY 19 00100502 02/21/2019
V010431 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 450.97
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MW OH FIS DEC B/L INTERCHANGE FEES 102020-6025 AP022819 1,516.40 34483851 00100503 02/21/2019
V008518 Third Party Administration
Check Total: 1,516.40
MW OH FLEET SERVICES INC VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 32.75 01P30498 00100504 02/21/2019
V000400 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FLEET SERVICES INC VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 110.45 01P30685 00100504 02/21/2019
V000400 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH FLEET SERVICES INC VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 22.89 01P31870 00100504 02/21/2019
V000400 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Check Total: 166.09
MW OH FM THOMAS AIR HVAC SYSTEM REPAIRS 103654-6290 AP022819 141.08 39530 P11358 00100505 02/21/2019
V010634 Dept. Contract Services
MW OH FM THOMAS AIR HVAC SYSTEM REPAIRS 103654-6290 AP022819 181.42 39531 P11358 00100505 02/21/2019
V010634 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 322.50
MW OH H&S ENERGY LLC JAN CITY VEHICLE CAR WASHES  103658-6301 AP022819 375.64 013119 00100506 02/21/2019
V010680 Special Department Supplies
MW OH Hé&S ENERGY LLC DEC CITY VEHICLE CAR WASHES  103658-6301 AP022819 539.49 123118 00100506 02/21/2019
V010680 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 915.13
MW OH HADLEY TOW OCT IMPOUND YARD TOW SVS 103047-6181 AP022819 185.00 107997 00100507 02/21/2019
V010433 Towing Services
MW OH HADLEY TOW NOV IMPOUND YARD TOW SVS 103047-6181 AP022819 185.00 110597 00100507 02/21/2019
V010433 Towing Services
Check Total: 370.00
MW OH HOUSTON & HARRIS PCS INGAN SEWER MAINT 484356-6120 AP022819 11,917.26 19-21643 P11419 00100508 02/21/2019
V010110 R & M/Sewer & Storm Drain
Check Total: 11,917.26
MW OH JONES & MAYER LEGAL SERVICES 109595-6999 AP022819 1,125.00 90304 P11455 00100509 02/21/2019
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V009822 Other Expenditure
MW OH JONES & MAYER LEGAL SERVICES 109595-6999 AP022819 1,731.25 90627 P11459 00100509 02/21/2019
V009822 Other Expenditure
MW OH JONES & MAYER LEGAL SERVICES 109595-6999 AP022819 2,200.00 90627A P11460 00100509 02/21/2019
V009822 Other Expenditure
Check Total: 5,056.25
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD UNIFORMS - IRVINE 103041-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 19.37 700024798 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD UNIFORMS - GILLIS 103041-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 161.60 700024890 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD UNIFORMS - RODRIGUEZ 103043-6360 / 50080-6360 AP022819 86.20 700024891 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD UNIFORMS - MILLSAP 103041-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 108.81 700024895 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS MOTOR WINGS PATCHES 103047-6360 / 50045-6360 AP022819 199.00 700024935 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD SHOULDER PATCHES 103041-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 875.29 700024935 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS CHAPLAIN BADGE PATCHES 103041-6360 / 50048-6360 AP022819 42.00 700024935 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS ADD VELCRO ON PD PATCHES 103047-6360 / 50045-6360 AP022819 10.80 700025551 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS ADD VELCRO ON PD PATCHES 103040-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 6.48 700025551 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS ADD VELCRO ON PD PATCHES 103041-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 155.10 700025551 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS ADD VELCRO ON PD PATCHES 103042-6360 / 50072-6360 AP022819 8.64 700025551 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD UNIFORM NAME STRIP 103041-6360 / 50040-6360 AP022819 4.31 700025559 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
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MW OH KEYSTONE UNIFORMS PD UNIFORM NAME STRIP 103043-6360 / 50045-6360 AP022819 12.93 700025618 00100510 02/21/2019
V009178 Uniforms
Check Total: 1,690.53
MW OH KRIZO, DENISE REIMBURSEMENT - PD SUPPLIES 103040-6301 AP022819 331.61 012919 00100511 02/21/2019
V010563 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 331.61
MW OH LANDSCAPE WEST PERFORMANCE DEFICIENCY 103655-6115 AP022819 -10,000.00 8262 P11369 00100512 02/21/2019
V010932 Landscaping
MW OH LANDSCAPE WEST DEC PARK MAINT SVS 103655-6115 AP022819 18,379.75 8262 P11369 00100512 02/21/2019
V010932 Landscaping
Check Total: 8,379.75
MW OH LENY], DARIN REIMBURSEMENT - TOLL ROADS USE03040-6301 AP022819 11.02 DL012019 00100513 02/21/2019
V010245 Special Department Supplies
MW OH LENYI, DARIN REIMBURSEMENT - TOLL ROADS USE03040-6301 AP022819 15.59 DL122018 00100513 02/21/2019
V010245 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 26.61
MW OH MC FADDEN-DALE PW SUPPLIES 103658-6301 AP022819 158.02 357520/5 00100514 02/21/2019
V000635 Special Department Supplies
MW OH MC FADDEN-DALE PW SUPPLIES 103652-6301 AP022819 92.13 358103/5 00100514 02/21/2019
V000635 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 250.15
MW OH MINUTEMAN COMMUNITY MTG FLYERS 101511-6301 AP022819 474.10 34589 00100515 02/21/2019
V007449 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 474.10
MW OH MOSELEY CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION BOND REFUND 0044-2033 AP022819 1,140.00 40-17-034A 00100516 02/21/2019
V010661 Construction & Demo Deposit
Check Total: 1,140.00
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 103550-6315 AP022819 22.93 62854 00100517 02/21/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
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MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES PAPER 109595-6315 AP022819 80.83 62862 00100517 02/21/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 102020-6315 AP022819 243.66 62864 00100517 02/21/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 103040-6315 AP022819 590.48 62866 00100517 02/21/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
MW OH OFFICE INDUSTRIES PAPER 109595-6315 AP022819 202.09 62894 00100517 02/21/2019
V007477 Office Supplies
Check Total: 1,139.99
MW OH ORANGE COUNTY STRIPINGTRAFFIC STRIPING SVS 103652-6132 AP022819 23,899.95 48497 P11452 00100518 02/21/2019
V000710 Repair & Maintenance/Streets
Check Total: 23,899.95
MW OH PACIFIC COMPLIANCE TANK INSPECTIONS 103658-6301 AP022819 1,900.00 4195 00100519 02/21/2019
V009292 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 1,900.00
MW OH PARKHOUSE TIRE INC TIRES 103658-6134 AP022819 670.05 1020206082 00100520 02/21/2019
V004472 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Check Total: 670.05
MW OH PLACENTIA YORBA LINDA CAPES STUDENT GRANTS 0044-2057 AP022819 2,709.36 02122019 00100521 02/21/2019
V000794 Cultural Arts
Check Total: 2,709.36
MW OH POWERSTRIDE BATTERY COBATTERIES 103658-6134 AP022819 289.58 C 66141 00100522 02/21/2019
V000785 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH POWERSTRIDE BATTERY COBATTERIES 103658-6134 AP022819 227.69 C 66294 00100522 02/21/2019
V000785 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH POWERSTRIDE BATTERY COBATTERIES 103658-6134 AP022819 99.00 C 66309 00100522 02/21/2019
V000785 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Check Total: 616.27
MW OH QUALITY AUTO GLASS WINDSHIELD FOR PD UNIT 18 103658-6134 AP022819 448.96 11466 00100523 02/21/2019
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V002245 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Check Total: 448.96
MW OH REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICESIAN REFUSE COLLECTION SVS 374386-6101 AP022819 228,346.22 676-003568798 P11418 00100524 02/21/2019
V007205 Disposal
Check Total: 228,346.22
MW OH SELMAN CHEVROLET VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 30.95 473252CVR 00100525 02/21/2019
V009997 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
MW OH SELMAN CHEVROLET VEHICLE PARTS 103658-6134 AP022819 46.42 473254CVR 00100525 02/21/2019
V009997 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
Check Total: 77.37
MW OH SILVER & WRIGHT LLP JAN LEGAL SVS - 1608 ATWOOD 101005-6299 AP022819 3,900.83 25428 00100526 02/21/2019
V009853 Other Purchased Services
MW OH SILVER & WRIGHT LLP JAN LEGAL SVS - 431 PALM 101005-6299 AP022819 1,601.93 25428 00100526 02/21/2019
V009853 Other Purchased Services
Check Total: 5,502.76
MW OH SMITH, WARD BUSINESS MTG LUNCH 101001-6245 AP022819 108.02 021419 00100527 02/21/2019
V002806 Meetings & Conferences
Check Total: 108.02
MW OH SO CAL GAS DEC-JAN GAS CHARGES 109595-6340 AP022819 48.87 021419 00100528 02/21/2019
V000909 Natural Gas
Check Total: 48.87
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  JAN-FEB ELECTRICAL CHARGES 109595-6330 AP022819 12,848.44 022119 00100529 02/21/2019
V000910 Electricity
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  JAN-FEB ELECTRICAL CHARGES 109595-6330 /21009-6330 AP022819 54.30 022119 00100529 02/21/2019
V000910 Electricity
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  JAN-FEB ELECTRICAL CHARGES 109595-6330 /21012-6330 AP022819 16.32 022119 00100529 02/21/2019
V000910 Electricity
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  JAN-FEB ELECTRICAL CHARGES 296561-6330 AP022819 364.31 022119 00100529 02/21/2019
V000910 Electricity
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  JAN-FEB ELECTRICAL CHARGES 286560-6330 AP022819 1,565.88 022119 00100529 02/21/2019
V000910 Electricity
Check Total: 14,849.25
MW OH SPARKLETTS JAN SR CENTER WATER SVS 104079-6299 AP022819 45.45 14974536 020619 00100530 02/21/2019
V000967 Other Purchased Services
Check Total: 45.45
MW OH SUBURBAN PROPANE PROPANE 103658-6345 AP022819 16.59 260672 00100531 02/21/2019
V000971 Gasoline & Diesel Fuel
Check Total: 16.59
MW OH SUPERIONLLC 12/16-22 BI-TECH UPGRADE SVS 106902-6899 AP022819 160.00 224836 P11446 00100532 02/21/2019
V005987 Other Capital Outlay
Check Total: 160.00
MW OH TANGO TANGO INC RADIO CHANNEL INTEGRATION APP103042-6301 AP022819 567.00 1230 00100533 02/21/2019
V011054 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 567.00
MW OH TIME WARNER CABLE FEB-MAR FRIENDLY CNTR CABLE 504077-6215 AP022819 119.99 431975021119 00100534 02/21/2019
V004450 Telephone
Check Total: 119.99
MW OH TOWNSEND PUBLIC AFFAIR¥EB LEGISLATIVE ADVOCACY SVS 101001-6001 AP022819 5,000.00 14528 P11349 00100535 02/21/2019
V004165 Management Consulting Servics
Check Total: 5,000.00
MW OH TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT  K-RAIL RENTALS 103652-6301 AP022819 614.71 474519 00100536 02/21/2019
V008463 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 614.71
MW OH TURBO DATA SYSTEMS INC JAN CITATION PROCESSING SVS 103047-6290 AP022819 800.43 29609 P11364 00100537 02/21/2019
V001238 Dept. Contract Services
Check Total: 800.43
MW OH ULINE RACKS FOR PD 103043-6301 AP022819 1,507.46 104965151 00100538 02/21/2019
V006583 Special Department Supplies
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City of Placentia

Check Register
For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
MW OH ULINE RACKS FOR PD 103043-6301 AP022819 672.62 105203566 00100538 02/21/2019
V006583 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 2,180.08
MW OH UNDERGROUND SERVICE FEB DIG ALERT MAINT FEES 484356-6301 AP022819 112.20 120190519 00100539 02/21/2019
V010637 Special Department Supplies
MW OH UNDERGROUND SERVICE REGULATORY STATE FEES 484356-6301 AP022819 57.07 18DSBFEE387 00100539 02/21/2019
V010637 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 169.27
MW OH V & V MANUFACTURING IN®REFINISH PD BADGE 103040-6299 AP022819 28.42 47767 00100540 02/21/2019
V010393 Other Purchased Services
Check Total: 28.42
MW OH WEST COAST ARBORISTS INC/29 PALM SKINNING SVS 101904-6185 AP022819 5,044.00 144654 00100541 02/21/2019
V001124 Construction Services
Check Total: 5,044.00
MW OH WEST COAST LIGHTS & SIREINSTALL LIGHTS ON UNIT 69 613041-6842 AP022819 467.86 17871 00100542 02/21/2019
V006106 Vehicles
MW OH WEST COAST LIGHTS & SIRENISTALL PD VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 103041-6842 AP022819 5,473.76 17810 P11465 00100542 02/21/2019
V006106 Vehicles
MW OH WEST COAST LIGHTS & SIRENISTALL PD VEHICLE EQUIPMENT 103041-6842 AP022819 5,473.76 17877 P11465 00100542 02/21/2019
V006106 Vehicles
Check Total: 11,415.38
MW OH WESTERN TRANSIT DEC SR. TRANSPORTATION SVS 184071-6401 / 79538-6401 AP022819 2,565.70 2.2978 P11404 00100543 02/21/2019
V008280 Community Programs
MW OH WESTERN TRANSIT DEC SR. TRANSPORTATION SVS 194315-6401 AP022819 641.42 2.2978 P11404 00100543 02/21/2019
V008280 Community Programs
MW OH WESTERN TRANSIT JAN SR. TRANSPORTATION SVS 184071-6401 / 79538-6401 AP022819 3,298.76 2.2990 P11404 00100543 02/21/2019
V008280 Community Programs
MW OH WESTERN TRANSIT JAN SR. TRANSPORTATION SVS 194315-6401 AP022819 824.68 2.2990 P11404 00100543 02/21/2019
V008280 Community Programs
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City of Placentia

Check Register
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Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Check # Check Date
Check Total: 7,330.56
MW OH YAMAGUCHI, BRIAN JAN RESERVE OFFICER STIPEND 103041-5005 / 50065-5005 AP022819 200.00 020519 00100544 02/21/2019
V003248 Salaries/Part-Time
Check Total: 200.00
MW OH YORBA LINDA FEED STORE K9 DOG FOOD 103041-6301 AP022819 124.97 656976 00100545 02/21/2019
V003242 Special Department Supplies
MW OH YORBA LINDA FEED STORE K9 DOG FOOD 103041-6301 AP022819 56.02 657799 00100545 02/21/2019
V003242 Special Department Supplies
MW OH YORBA LINDA FEED STORE K9 DOG FOOD 103041-6301 AP022819 112.04 657986 00100545 02/21/2019
V003242 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 293.03
MW OH YORBA REGIONAL ANIMAL K9 BOARDING - ACE 103041-6301 AP022819 97.12 711488427 00100546 02/21/2019
V008472 Special Department Supplies
MW OH YORBA REGIONAL ANIMAL K9 MEDICAL TREATMENT - KYRA 103041-6301 AP022819 96.48 711488428 00100546 02/21/2019
V008472 Special Department Supplies
MW OH YORBA REGIONAL ANIMAL K9 MEDICAL TREATMENT - HABO 103041-6301 AP022819 175.89 711489005 00100546 02/21/2019
V008472 Special Department Supplies
Check Total: 369.49
MW OH ARROYO VILLAGE ESCROWDEPOSIT 120 S. BRADFORD AVE 109595-6899 AP022619 10,000.00 022519 00100547 02/26/2019
V011106 Other Capital Outlay
Check Total: 10,000.00
MW OH PLACENTIA, CITY OF FEB DENTAL CLAIMS 395083-5130 AP022619 20,780.62 2/1/2019-2/23/19 00100548 02/26/2019
V000778 Dental Claim
Check Total: 20,780.62
Type Total: 680,267.95
Check Total: 680,267.95
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City of Placentia

Electronic Disbursement Register

For 03/05/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref # Ref Date
Grand Total: 883,358.32
EDR Totals by ID
AP 0.00
EP 883,358.32
1P 0.00
(0] 4 0.00
Fund Name — FEDR Totalshy Fund Void Total: 321,675.45
101-General Fund (0010) 207,482.65 EDR Total: 561,682.87
208-Sccssr Agncy Ret Oblg (0054) 2,053.44
227-Explorer Grant NOC (0076) 87.63
228-NOC-Public Safety Grant(0061) 3,758.19
229-Comm Trans Hous Grant (0062) 2,160.20
265-Landscape Maintenance (0029) 1,594.63
275-Sewer Maintenance (0048) 8,266.95
280-Misc Grants Fund (0050) 578.69
501-Refuse Administration (0037) 2,118.53
601-Employee Health & Wifre (0039) 333,581.96
Electronic Disbursement Sub Totals: 561,682.87
ACH Payroll Direct Deposit for 03/01/19: 309,156.22
Electronic Disbursement Total: 870,839.09

Funds will be transferred from the Cash Basis Fund as needed to fund the warrants included on this warrant register
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City of Placentia

Electronic Disbursement Register

For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref # Ref Date
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2165 ACHO022219 218.08 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 PERS Employer Payable
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2195 ACHO022219 20.02 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2140 ACH022219 986.93 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2150 ACHO022219 1.05 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2195 ACHO022219 0.30 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2140 ACHO022219 1,052.16 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2150 ACHO022219 1.02 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2140 ACHO022219 5,031.62 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2150 ACHO022219 0.06 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2140 ACHO022219 24.70 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2150 ACH022219 1.86 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2140 ACHO022219 988.82 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2195 ACH022219 0.66 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2150 ACHO022219 1.26 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2140 ACHO022219 2,563.75 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
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City of Placentia

Electronic Disbursement Register

For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref # Ref Date
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2150 ACHO022219 0.69 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2140 ACH022219 841.04 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2150 ACHO022219 4.53 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2195 ACH022219 0.08 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2150 ACH022219 0.23 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2195 ACH022219 0.02 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2140 ACH022219 89.97 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2195 ACHO022219 1.47 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 395083-5145 ACH022219  -63,253.56 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Retirement PERS
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2140 ACH022219  124,866.11 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2150 ACH022219 99.04 021519 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC FEB UAL PAYMENT 395083-5145 ACH022219 61,853.37 10000001556627 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Retirement PERS
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC FEB UAL PAYMENT 395083-5145 ACHO022219 111,193.16 10000001556628 00011585 01/22/2019
V010053 Retirement PERS
Check Total: 246,588.44
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2135 ACH022219 55.89 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2135 ACH022219 581.95 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
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City of Placentia

Electronic Disbursement Register

For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref# Ref Date
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2135 ACH022219 197.52 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2135 ACH022219 211.14 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2135 ACH022219 142.41 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2135 ACHO022219 100.91 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2135 ACH022219 15,451.63 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2135 ACH022219 9.29 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2135 ACH022219 242.75 021519 00011586 01/22/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
Check Total: 16,993.49
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2115 ACHO022219 61.62 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2120 ACHO022219 61.62 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2110 ACH022219 1,454.55 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2115 ACH022219 198.95 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2120 ACH022219 198.95 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2110 ACHO022219 275.96 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2115 ACH022219 60.94 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
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City of Placentia

Electronic Disbursement Register

For 02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref # Ref Date
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2120 ACHO022219 60.94 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2110 ACHO022219 544.36 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2115 ACHO022219 63.42 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2120 ACHO022219 63.42 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2110 ACHO022219 345.38 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2115 ACHO022219 82.82 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2120 ACH022219 82.82 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2110 ACHO022219 508.94 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2115 ACHO022219 81.53 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2120 ACHO022219 81.53 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2110 ACHO022219 20.71 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2115 ACHO022219 5.11 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2110 ACHO022219 41,509.59 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2120 ACH022219 5.11 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2115 ACH022219 5,726.83 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
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For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref # Ref Date
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2120 ACH022219 5,726.83 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2110 ACH022219 270.00 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2115 ACHO022219 44.85 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2120 ACH022219 44.85 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2110 ACH022219 511.89 021519 00011587 01/22/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
Check Total: 58,093.52
Type Total: 321,675.45
Void Total: 321,675.45
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For 02/26/2019

Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref # Ref Date

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0029-2170 PY19004 136.15 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0076-2170 PY19004 22.63 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0010-2170 PY19004 13,438.80 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0062-2170 PY19004 300.00 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0061-2170 PY19004 539.09 2995/19501004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0054-2170 PY19004 265.26 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0050-2170 PY19004 34.68 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0048-2170 PY19004 742.42 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

EP ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST PE 2/9/19 PD 2/15/19 0037-2170 PY19004 183.50 2995/1901004 00011583 02/15/2019
V000496 Deferred Comp Payable - ICMA

Check Total: 15,662.53

EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0048-2190 ACHO021419 37.50 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Dependent Care SSA

EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0048-2188 ACHO021419 15.01 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Health Care SSA

EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0037-2190 ACHO021419 18.75 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Dependent Care SSA

EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0037-2188 ACHO021419 16.83 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Health Care SSA

EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0054-2188 ACHO021419 32.50 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Health Care SSA

EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0029-2188 ACHO021419 9.59 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
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V010011 Health Care SSA
EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 395000-2187 ACHO021419 474.85 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Voluntary Plan Life
EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0010-2190 ACHO021419 68.75 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Dependent Care SSA
EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0010-2188 ACHO021419 321.87 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Health Care SSA
EP AMERICAN FIDELITY P/E 1/26/19 PD 2/1/19 0010-2155 ACH021419 35.10 020119 00011584 02/14/2019
V010011 Per Sec Plan - Opt. Life
Check Total: 1,030.75
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC JAN MEDICAL INSURANCE 395000-4715 ACHO022619  142,997.27 10000001552646 00011588 02/26/2019
V006234 ISF Health Ins Reimbursement
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC JAN MEDICAL INSURANCE 395083-5161 ACHO022619 14,767.01 10000001552646 00011588 02/26/2019
V006234 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 157,764.28
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2150 ACHO022419 99.04 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2165 ACH022419 218.08 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 PERS Employer Payable
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2140 ACHO022419 124,866.11 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2195 ACH022419 20.02 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 395083-5145 ACH022419  -63,253.56 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Retirement PERS
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2140 ACHO022419 986.93 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2150 ACHO022419 1.05 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2195 ACH022419 0.30 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
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V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2140 ACHO022419 1,052.16 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2150 ACH022419 1.02 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2140 ACHO022419 5,031.62 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2150 ACHO022419 4.53 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2195 ACHO022419 1.47 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2140 ACH022419 §9.97 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2150 ACHO022419 0.23 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2195 ACH022419 0.08 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2140 ACHO022419 841.04 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2150 ACHO022419 0.69 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2140 ACH022419 2,563.75 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2150 ACHO022419 1.26 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2195 ACH022419 0.66 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2140 ACHO022419 988.82 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2150 ACH022419 1.86 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
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V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2140 ACHO022419 24.70 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Employee PERS W/H
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2150 ACH022419 0.06 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Survivor Benefit Package
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC PERS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2195 ACHO022419 0.02 021519A 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 PERS Uniform
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC FEB UAL PAYMENT 395083-5145 ACH022419 61,853.37 10000001556627 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Retirement PERS
EP CALIFORNIA PUBLIC FEB UAL PAYMENT 395083-5145 ACHO022419 111,193.16 10000001556628 00011589 02/15/2019
V010053 Retirement PERS
Check Total: 246,588.44
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2135 ACH022419 100.91 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2135 ACH022419 211.14 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2135 ACH022419 581.95 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2135 ACHO022419 55.89 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2135 ACHO022419 15,451.63 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2135 ACH022419 242.75 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2135 ACHO022419 9.29 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2135 ACHO022419 142.41 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
EP EMPLOYMENT STATE TAX P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2135 ACH022419 197.52 021519A 00011590 02/15/2019
V010052 Calif Income Tax W/H
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Check Total: 16,993.49
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2115 ACHO022419 5,726.83 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2120 ACH022419 5,726.83 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2110 ACHO022419 270.00 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2115 ACHO022419 44.85 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0029-2120 ACHO022419 44.85 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2110 ACH022419 511.89 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2115 ACHO022419 61.62 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0037-2120 ACHO022419 61.62 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2110 ACH022419 1,454.55 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2115 ACHO022419 198.95 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0048-2120 ACHO022419 198.95 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2110 ACHO022419 275.96 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0010-2110 ACH022419 41,509.59 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2115 ACH022419 60.94 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H
EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MEDY/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2120 ACHO022419 5.11 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
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V010054 Employer Medicare Payable

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0050-2120 ACHO022419 60.94 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2110 ACHO022419 54436 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2115 ACHO022419 63.42 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0054-2120 ACHO022419 63.42 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2110 ACHO022419 34538 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2115 ACHO022419 82.82 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0061-2120 ACH022419 82.82 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2110 ACHO022419 508.94 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2115 ACHO022419 81.53 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0062-2120 ACH022419 81.53 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employer Medicare Payable

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2110 ACHO022419 20.71 02151%9A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Federal Income Tax W/H

EP INTERNAL REVENUE FED/MED/SS P/E 2/9 PD 2/15 0076-2115 ACHO022419 5.11 021519A 00011591 02/15/2019
V010054 Employee Medicare W/H

Check Total: 58,093.52

EP ACOSTA, JOAQUIN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011592 03/01/2019

E000017 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP ALDWIR, MAMOUN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,535.05 MARCH 19 00011593 03/01/2019
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E000113 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,535.05
EP ANDERSON, MARLA MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011594 03/01/2019
E000071 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP ARMSTRONG, JOHN T MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 854.82 MARCH 19 00011595 03/01/2019
E000046 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 854.82
EP AUDISS, JAY SCOTT MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACH030119 1,836.00 MARCH 19 00011596 03/01/2019
E000125 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,836.00
EP BABCOCK, CHARLES A MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 351.00 MARCH 19 00011597 03/01/2019
E000015 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 351.00
EP BEALS, SHARLENE MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011598 03/01/2019
E000076 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP BERMUDEZ, ALBERT MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 500.00 MARCH 19 00011599 03/01/2019
E000124 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 500.00
EP BONESCHANS, DENNIS MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011600 03/01/2019
E000020 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP BUNNELL, DONALD MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011601 03/01/2019
E000062 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP BURGNER, ARTHUR MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011602 03/01/2019

E000074

Health Insurance Premiums
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Check Total: 549.00
EP BUSSE, MICHAEL MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,406.00 MARCH 19 00011603 03/01/2019
E000131 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,406.00
EP CHANDLER, JOHN P MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,406.00 MARCH 19 00011604 03/01/2019
E000109 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,406.00
EP CHANG, ROBERT MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,303.00 MARCH 19 00011605 03/01/2019
E000107 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,303.00
EP COBBETT, GEOFFREY MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011606 03/01/2019
E000007 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP COOK, ARLENEM MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011607 03/01/2019
E000018 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP D'AMATO, ROBERT MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011608 03/01/2019
E000056 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP DAVID, PRESTON MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 891.00 MARCH 19 00011609 03/01/2019
E000112 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 891.00
EP DAVIS, CAROLYN APRIL MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011610 03/01/2019
E000005 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP DELOS SANTOS, JAMIE MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 492.63 MARCH 19 00011611 03/01/2019
E000045 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 492.63
EP DICKSON, ROBERTA JO MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011612 03/01/2019
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E000011 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP DOWNEY, CAROL APRIL MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011613 03/01/2019
E000082 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP ECKENRODE, NORMAN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011614 03/01/2019
E000029 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP ELSTRO, ANN M MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011615 03/01/2019
E000027 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP ESCOBOSA, LILLTAN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011616 03/01/2019
EQ000055 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP ESPINOZA, ROSALINDA MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 585.11 MARCH 19 00011617 03/01/2019
E000016 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 585.11
EP FRICKE, JUERGEN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 835.00 MARCH 19 00011618 03/01/2019
E000075 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 835.00
EP FULLER, GLENN H MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 835.00 MARCH 19 00011619 03/01/2019
E000081 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 835.00
EP GALLANT, KAREN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011620 03/01/2019
E000008 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP GARNER, JO ANN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011621 03/01/2019

E000047

Health Insurance Premiums
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Check Total: 549.00
EP GARNER, KITTY MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 854.82 MARCH 19 00011622 03/01/2019
E000080 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 854.82
EP GOMEZ, DANIEL MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011623 03/01/2019
E000049 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP GRIMM, DENNIS L MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 599.00 MARCH 19 00011624 03/01/2019
E000042 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 599.00
EP HOLTSCLAW, KATHERINE MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 492.63 MARCH 19 00011625 03/01/2019
E000121 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 492.63
EP IRVINE, SUZETTE MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACH030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011626 03/01/2019
E000019 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP JENKINS, ROBERT MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 584.82 MARCH 19 00011627 03/01/2019
E000084 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 584.82
EP JOHNSON, SHARON MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011628 03/01/2019
E000099 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP JONES, ROBERT MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 163.37 MARCH 19 00011629 03/01/2019
E000053 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 163.37
EP JUDD, TERRELL APRIL MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,308.00 MARCH 19 00011630 03/01/2019
E000115 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,308.00
EP KIRKLAND, RICHARD L MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 163.37 MARCH 19 00011631 03/01/2019
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E000110 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 163.37
EP LITTLE, DIANE M MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 599.00 MARCH 19 00011632 03/01/2019
E000098 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 599.00
EP LOOMIS, CORINNE MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 586.00 MARCH 19 00011633 03/01/2019
E000122 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 586.00
EP LOWREY,BJ MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 351.00 MARCH 19 00011634 03/01/2019
E000041 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 351.00
EP MAERTZWEILER, MICHAEL IAPRIL MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 395083-5161 ACHO030119 549,00 MARCH 19 00011635 03/01/2019
E000032 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP MANNING, VEDA M MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011636 03/01/2019
E000063 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP MILANO, JAMES MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011637 03/01/2019
E000054 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP MILLER, RICHARD MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,158.00 MARCH 19 00011638 03/01/2019
E000106 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,158.00
EP MOORE, LARRY W MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011639 03/01/2019
E000044 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP OLEA, ARLENEJ MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 891.00 MARCH 19 00011640 03/01/2019
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For02/26/2019
Type Vendor Name/ID Description Account/Description Batch ID Amount Invoice# PO # Ref # Ref Date
Check Total: 891.00
EP PALMER, GEORGE MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,158.00 MARCH 19 00011641 03/01/2019
E000094 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,158.00
EP PASCARELLA, RICHARD MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,836.00 MARCH 19 00011642 03/01/2019
E000129 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,836.00
EP PASCUA, RAYNALD MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,738.89 MARCH 19 00011643 03/01/2019
E000114 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,738.89
EP PASPALL, MIHAJLO MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 462.74 MARCH 19 00011644 03/01/2019
E000085 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 462.74
EP PEREZ, ROBERT MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 163.37 MARCH 19 00011645 03/01/2019
E000111 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 163.37
EP PICHON, WALTER MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 258.83 MARCH 19 00011646 03/01/2019
E000103 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 258.83
EP PINEDA, MATEO MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 816.37 MARCH 19 00011647 03/01/2019
E000127 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 816.37
EP PISCHEL, STEPHEN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,306.22 MARCH 19 00011648 03/01/2019
E000130 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,306.22
EP REDIFER, KIM R MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 835.00 MARCH 19 00011649 03/01/2019
E000022 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 835.00
EP RENDEN, BRIAN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 832.98 MARCH 19 00011650 03/01/2019
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E000083 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 832.98
EP REYES, ROGER T MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011651 03/01/2019
E000024 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP REYNOLDS, MATTHEW MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 586.00 MARCH 19 00011652 03/01/2019
E000132 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 586.00
EP RICE, RUSSELL J MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,406.00 MARCH 19 00011653 03/01/2019
E000059 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,406.00
EP RISHER, THOMAS A MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011654 03/01/2019
E000013 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP RIVERA, AIDA MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011655 03/01/2019
E000026 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP ROACH, MICHAEL MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,406.00 MARCH 19 00011656 03/01/2019
E000105 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,406.00
EP ROBB, SANDRA MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011657 03/01/2019
E000043 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP ROKOSZ, KEN A MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 586.00 MARCH 19 00011658 03/01/2019
E000035 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 586.00
EP ROSE, RICHARD D MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 908.00 MARCH 19 00011659 03/01/2019
E000050 Health Insurance Premiums
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Check Total: 908.00
EP SALE, LEER MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011660 03/01/2019
E000031 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP SANCHEZ, LAURA MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011661 03/01/2019
E000058 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP SANGOLUISA, ZORA G MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011662 03/01/2019
E000048 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP SCHLIEDER, BEVERLY MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,518.00 MARCH 19 00011663 03/01/2019
E000120 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,518.00
EP SMITH, WARD MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,836.00 MARCH 19 00011664 03/01/2019
E000128 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,836.00
EP SOMOYA, JOHN P MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 835.00 MARCH 19 00011665 03/01/2019
E000089 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 835.00
EP SOTO, PHILIP J MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011666 03/01/2019
E000052 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP SPRAGUE, GARY A MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,406.00 MARCH 19 00011667 03/01/2019
E000064 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,406.00
EP STEPHEN, JEFFREY MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,498.44 MARCH 19 00011668 03/01/2019
E000119 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,498.44
EP TAYLOR, DAVID M MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 599.00 MARCH 19 00011669 03/01/2019
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E000088 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 599.00
EP TAYLOR, LINDA MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 500.00 MARCH 19 00011670 03/01/2019
E000126 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 500.00
EP THOMANN, DARYLL L MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549,00 MARCH 19 00011671 03/01/2019
E000101 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP TRIFOS, WILLIAM MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,588.00 MARCH 19 00011672 03/01/2019
E000104 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,588.00
EP VALENTINE, THOMAS MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,406.00 MARCH 19 00011673 03/01/2019
E000118 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,406.00
EP VERSTYNEN, WILLIAM MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 163.37 MARCH 19 00011674 03/01/2019
E000092 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 163.37
EP WAHL, KATHLEEN A MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 206.00 MARCH 19 00011675 03/01/2019
E000030 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 206.00
EP WIEST, STEPHEN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 549.00 MARCH 19 00011676 03/01/2019
E000079 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 549.00
EP WORDEN, LARRY M MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 533.75 MARCH 19 00011677 03/01/2019
E000116 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 533.75
EP YAMAGUCH], BRIAN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,406.00 MARCH 19 00011678 03/01/2019
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Check Total: 1,406.00
EP ZAMORA, JERRY MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACH030119 835.00 MARCH 19 00011679 03/01/2019
E000037 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 835.00
EP ZINN, JOHN MARCH MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT395083-5161 ACHO030119 1,101.28 MARCH 19 00011680 03/01/2019
E000009 Health Insurance Premiums
Check Total: 1,101.28
Type Total: 561,682.87
Check Total: 561,682.87
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Placentia City Council

TO: CITY COUNCIL

VIA: CITY ADMINISTRATOR

FROM: DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
DATE: MARCH 5, 2019

SUBJECT: UPDATE TO CITY COUNCIL POLICY NO. 422 — POWER INTERRUPTIONS /
INOPERATIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

FISCAL

IMPACT: There is no immediate fiscal impact associated with the adoption of the proposed
revisions to Policy No. 422. The updated policy, however, will result in future
expenditures by the City to install battery back-up systems at all its signalized
intersections. These improvements will be implemented as a future Capital
Improvement Project, budgeted and approved by the City Council.

SUMMARY:

Policy No. 422 outlines the City's response to power interruptions affecting signalized
intersections. As currently written, the policy centers around an existing Vehicle Code Section
that places the responsibility on motor vehicle operators to proceed with caution through dark
intersections. The City’s policy is based in part on Southern California Edison’s policy to not
deploy temporary traffic control barricades at intersections affected by power outages or install
back-up generators at these intersections in order to keep the traffic signals functioning. Rather
than relying on motorists to proceed with caution, the proposed changes to the policy reflect a
more proactive response by the City to planned and unplanned power outages affecting traffic
signals. In the short term, the City will respond with back-up generators to keep traffic signals
functioning and over the long term, the City will invest in back-up battery systems that will
automatically keep traffic signals functioning during power outages.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council take the following actions:
1. Approve the changes proposed in Policy No. 422 attached hereto; and
2. Direct Staff to implement the approved changes.

DISCUSSION:

There are a total of sixty-three (63) signalized intersections throughout the City. From time to
time, scheduled and unscheduled power outages impact City traffic control signals causing the

1. c.
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signals to go totally dark if they are not equipped with back-up batteries. A total of twenty-four (24)
signalized intersections currently maintain back-up battery systems that allow the signals to
operate normally, meaning complete signal cycles, and they are also able to operate on a red
four-way flash system.

When official traffic control signals become inoperative, California Vehicle Code Section
21800(d)(1) places the responsibility on motor vehicle operators to stop at intersections and
proceed with caution when it is safe to do so. However, motorists often drive through these
intersections without stopping, creating potential traffic safety hazards to other motorists and
pedestrians. Southern California Edison (SCE) relies on this Vehicle Code Section in its long-
standing policy of not deploying stop signs and barricades at intersections affected by scheduled
or unscheduled power outages. Most Cities also rely upon this Vehicle Code Section as a means
of shielding themselves from potential liability should traffic accidents occur because of the City’s
installation of traffic control devices at intersections impacted by power outages.

Rather than relying upon motorists to remember this law exists and to pay attention when
approaching blacked-out intersections, the City’s existing policy (Attachment) has been updated
to reflect a more proactive approach (when feasible) by the City to address this safety concern.
This effort will require an expenditure of funds in the future for both temporary and long-term
solutions; 1) installation of back-up generators to keep traffic signals functioning during scheduled
and unscheduled power outages; and 2) the installation of permanent back-up battery systems
on all City traffic signals that automatically respond to any power outages and keep traffic signals
functioning as part of a future Capital Improvement Project (CIP).

Scheduled Power Outages

SCE schedules power outages periodically so they can maintain and repair their infrastructure.
This occasionally results in a traffic signal power outage. In those instances when outages are
scheduled, the City is advised in advance and Staff coordinates with its traffic signal maintenance
contractor the installation of a back-up generator ahead of the scheduled outage (if the affected
traffic signal is not equipped with a back-up battery).

Unscheduled Power Qutages

For unscheduled after-hours power outages affecting traffic signals, the Police Department may
call the City's traffic signal maintenance contractor to report the outage and to request that a back-
up generator(s) be installed at all affected traffic signals as quickly as possible. For unscheduled
outages occurring during normal business hours, the Public Works Department may contact the
City’s traffic signal maintenance contractor to submit the aforementioned service request.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no immediate fiscal impact associated with the recommended actions. There will be,
however, future costs associated with the implementation of the recommended policy changes
relative to the installation of back-up batteries on the City’s remaining traffic signals. The estimated
cost to retrofit the remaining traffic signals is approximately $200,000. This cost will be analyzed
and presented to the City Council for its consideration as part of a future Capital Improvement
Project budget.
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Prepared by: Reviewed and approved:
Luis Estevez  \ Damien R. Arrula
Director of Public Works City Administrator
Attachment:

City Policy No. 422 with Proposed Changes



INTERDEPARTMENTAL PROCEDURES/POLICIES POLICY NO. 422

STOP SIGN PLACEMENT DURING
POWER INTERRUPTIONS/INOPERATIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL

During power interruptions in the City, the Police Department has often
requested support from the Public Works Department to place stop signs at
blacked-out intersections. A major concern with this practice is the risk of failure
to remove the temporary stop signs in a timely manner when power is restored
and the traffic control signal returns to its normal operation. The concern is the
potential for accidents and associated liability exposure to the City when a traffic
signal displays a green light and a stop sign is facing in the same direction at the
same time. The Public Works Department does not have the staff or adequate
equipment to deliver, erect, and remove portable stop signs in a timely manner.

California_Vehicle Code Section 21800(d)(1) places the responsibility on motor
vehicle operators to stop at intersections and proceed with caution when it is safe
to do so when official traffic control signals are inoperative. However, motorists
often drive through these intersections without stopping creating potential traffic
safety hazards to other motorists and pedestrians. Rather than relying on
motorists to know this particular traffic law and to pay attention when
approaching a blacked-out intersection, this policy has been updated to reflect a

POLICY MANUAL CITY COUNCIL
STOP SIGN PLACEMENT DURING POWER INTERRUPTIONS 2/10
Page 1 of 2
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INTERDEPARTMENTAL PROCEDURES/POLICIES POLICY NO. 422

more proactive approach by the City to address this safety concern. This effort
will require an expenditure of funds for both temporary and long-term solutions:
installation of back-up generators to keep traffic signals functioning during
scheduled and unscheduled power outages, and the installation of permanent
back-up battery systems on all City traffic signals that automatically respond to
any power outages and keep traffic signals functioning. This permissive and/or
discretionary policy shall not be construed as creating a mandatory duty and/or
enactment pursuant to Government Code §815.6, or a rebuttable presumption of
negligence pursuant to Evidence Code §669.

Scheduled Power Qutages

Southern California Edison (SCE) schedules power outages periodically so they
can maintain and repair their infrastructure. This occasionally results in a traffic
signal power outage. In those instances when outages are scheduled, the City is
advised in advance and staff coordinates with its traffic signal maintenance
contractor the installation and operation of a back-up generator ahead of the
scheduled outage.

Unscheduled Power Outages

For unscheduled after-hours power outages affecting traffic signals, the Police
Department may call the City’s traffic signal maintenance contractor to report the
outage and to request that a back-up generator(s) be installed at all affected
traffic signals. For unscheduled outages occurring normal business hours, the
Public Works Department may contact the City’'s traffic signal maintenance
contractor to submit that request.

Over the long-term, it is the discretionary and/or permissive policy of the City
Council to install back-up batteries at each signalized intersection as funding is
available. The City currently maintains back-up batteries on approximately 40%
of its traffic signals. Staff may ensure that additional traffic signals are equipped
with batteries and that those batteries are routinely tested and maintained by the
City’s traffic signal maintenance contractor.

The intent of this policy is to be advisory and nonaobligatory general recitations.

POLICY MANUAL CITY COUNCIL
STOP SIGN PLACEMENT DURING POWER INTERRUPTIONS 2/10
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Placentia City Council

_ AGENDA REPORT

TO: CITY COUNCIL

VIA: CITY ADMINISTRATOR
FROM: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
DATE: MARCH 5, 2019

SUBJECT: FINAL COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD
ENDING JUNE 30, 2018

FISCAL
IMPACT: NONE

SUMMARY:

The annual audit of the City’s financial records has been completed by the City’s audit firm, The
Pun Group Accountants & Advisors (PG). Part of the audit contract includes working with Staff to
complete the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR). The CAFR has been previously
reviewed by Staff and the Financial Audit Oversight Committee and PG has responded to all
questions submitted by both groups. In addition, all final legal reports have been added to the
Final CAFR and the document is now ready for the City Council to receive and file, thereby
completing the annual audit process.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council take the following action:

Receive and file the Final Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for the period ending June
30, 2018 as recommended by the Financial Audit Oversight Committee.

DISCUSSION:

Each year the City has an external audit performed by an independent auditing firm. At the
conclusion of the audit process, the auditors and the City’s Finance Department complete the
CAFR. As required by the Government Accounting Standards Board (GASB), the report’s format
includes standardized reporting information such as the Management Discussion and Analysis,
Required Supplementary Information and Government-wide Financial Statements, including the
Statement of Net Position and Statement of Activities.

Also included in the report is the Independent Auditors’ Report. In the opinion of the auditors (PG),
the financial statements are presented fairly in all material respects. The audit of the City’s

3.a.
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financial records was completed in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards
applicable to financial audits contained in Government Audit Standards issued by the Government
Accountability Office. The City received a “clean” audit this year in that there were no findings
issued.

The CAFR was reviewed and discussed by the Financial Audit Oversight Committee at its meeting
on February 25, 2019 at which time the report was approved and recommended for the City
Council to receive and file the final CAFR.

Prepared by: Reviewed and approved:
LQ (;[ - d

Kim Krause Damien R. Arrula

Director of Finance City Administrator

Attachments:

1. Final Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for Year ended June 30, 2018
2. PowerPoint Presentation
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February 25, 2019
To the Honorable Mayor, Members of the City Council, and Citizens of Placentia:

It is our pleasure to present the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) of the City of
Placentia for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2018. Responsibility for the accuracy of the data
presented and the completeness and fairness of the presentation, including all disclosures, rests
with the City. Itis our opinion that the data is accurate in all material aspects, is presented in a
manner designed to fairly set forth the financial position and results of the operations of the City
and contains all disclosures necessary to enable the reader to gain an understanding of the City’s
financial affairs.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles (GAAP) as promulgated by the Government Accounting Standards Board (GASB). This
report consists of management’s representations concerning the finances of the City of Placentia,
California. Consequently, management assumes full responsibility for the completeness and
reliability of all the information presented in this report. To provide a reasonable basis for making
these representations, management of the City has established a comprehensive internal control
framework that is designed both to protect the City’s assets from loss, theft, or misuse and to
compile sufficient and reliable information for the preparation of the City’s financial statements
in conformity with GAAP. Because the cost of internal controls should not outweigh their
benefits, the City’s comprehensive framework of internal controls have been designed to provide
reasonable rather than absolute assurance that the financial statements will be free from
material misstatement. As management, we assert that, to the best of our knowledge and belief,
this financial report is complete and reliable in all material respects.

The City’s financial statements have been audited by the Pun Group, LLP., a public accounting
firm fully licensed and qualified to perform audits of local governments within the State of
California. The goal of the independent audit was to provide reasonable assurance that the
financial statements of the City of Placentia, California for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2018,
are free of material misstatement. The independent audit involved examining, on a test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements; assessing the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management; and evaluating the
overall financial statement presentation. The independent auditors concluded, based upon the
audit, that there was a reasonable basis for rendering an unmodified opinion that the City of
Placentia, California’s financial statements for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2018, are fairly



presented in conformity with GAAP. The independent auditor’s report is presented as the first
component of the financial section of this report.

GAAP requires that management provide a narrative introduction, overview, and analysis to
accompany the basic financial statements in the form of Management’s Discussion and Analysis
(MD&A). This letter of transmittal is designed to complement the MD&A and should be read in
conjunction with it. The City of Placentia’s MD&A can be found immediately following the report
of the independent auditors in the financial section of the CAFR.

Profile of the City of Placentia

The City of Placentia is located in north Orange County, in the heart of Southern California, with
Los Angeles County to the north and San Diego County to the south. Orange County is the third
largest county in California, trailing only Los Angeles and San Diego counties, and represents 8%
of the state’s population. There are currently 34 cities within the County. The City consists of
approximately 6.7 square miles of land area and serves a population of 52,000.

The City was founded in 1910 and incorporated in 1926. It was home to major citrus growing
companies. Under the City Charter adopted in 1965, the City government is organized in the
Council-Administrator form. The City Council includes five (5) members, each of whom is elected
at-large to overlapping four-year terms. In 2018, the City was divided into five districts with two
of the districts electing a Councilmember in November. In November 2020, the three remaining
districts will elect their Councilmembers. The City Council annually selects a Mayor and Mayor
Pro Tem for a one-year term. The City Council serves as the legislative and policy-making body of
the City government. The City Council appoints a City Administrator and a City Attorney. The City
Administrator is the City's chief executive officer and appoints all other City staff. The City
Administrator is responsible for the daily administration of the City government and provides
overall direction to all City departments. The City Clerk and City Treasurer are separately elected
by the voters.

The City provides a full range of municipal services including police, maintenance of streets and
parks, community development (e.g., building, planning, code compliance), recreational and
cultural activities, economic development, and administrative services (e.g., personnel, finance,
information services). Fire services are contracted with the Orange County Fire Authority (OCFA)
and refuse collection is franchised to a private refuse company, Republic Services.

Budget: The annual budget serves as the foundation for the City’s financial planning and control.
The Finance Department, with City Administrator direction, develops budget guidelines for each
department every year in January. The departments then submit revenue and expenditure
appropriation requests which are summarized by the Finance Department and presented to the
City Administrator for review. The City Administrator then meets with each department and
prepares a proposed budget document for the City Council.



The City’s Charter requires that the City Administrator submit a proposed budget to the City
Council at least 35 days prior to the start of each fiscal year. After the budget has been presented,
it must be adopted by the City Council following a noticed public hearing.

The annual budget includes all the City’s governmental and proprietary funds. The legal level of
budgetary control is the fund level. The City Administrator has the discretion to transfer
appropriations between departments within a fund but transfers between funds and additional
appropriations and transfers must be approved by City Council.
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